

## Royal Oak Township Board of Trustees Joint Workshop

Royal Oak Township Board of Trustees

Royal Oak Township Library Board

Royal Oak Township Parks and Recreation Board

Royal Oak Township Planning Commission

Saturday, January 18, 2025 10:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.

1500 Town Center Westin Hotel Southfield, MI 48075

## **Purpose of the Workshop**

Members of the Royal Oak Township Board of Trustees, Royal Oak Township Library Board, Royal Oak Township Parks and Recreation Board and Royal Oak Township Planning Commission are invited to a **joint workshop** at the above-referenced date and time for the purpose of a presentation regarding the Open Meetings Act and other processes, procedures, and policies applicable to public bodies. A quorum of its members may be present, but will not conduct any decision or deliberation.

Office of Township Supervisor: Donna Squalls

Date: 01/15/2025

Time: 12:00 Noon